NEELIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Anurag University
Post Graduate Fee Structure – 2025- 26  


Seat Matrix & Fee Details:
The Fees for the Post Graduate courses are approved by the Fee fixation committee, this committee formed as per the Telangana State Private Universities act 11 of 2018. 
	S.No
	Departments
	Fee Structure 

	
	
	MQ1
	MQ2

	1
	Clinical
(All Broad Specialties) 
	25,50,000/-
	3 times of MQ1 Category

	2
	Para Clinical
(Pharma, Path, SPM, Forensic, Micro)
	5,30,000/-
	3 times of MQ1 Category

	3
	Pre Clinical
(Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry)
	2,00,000/-
	3 times of MQ1 Category



Other Fees:  
	Fee Particulars
	Payable (Once/Yearly)
	Amount in Rs/-

	College Caution Fee (Refundable after 3 years)
	Once
	10,000.00

	Sports & Games Fee
	Once
	5,000.00

	Library Fee
	Once
	55,000.00

	Administration Fee
	Once
	50,000.00

	Total
	
	1,20,000.00




Bank Details : 
The bank details for remitting the Tuition Fee through RTGS are as follows. In the case of payment through demand draft, it is to be drawn in the favor of Neelima Institute of Medical Sciences payable at Ghatkesar
	NAME:
	NEELIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

	BANK:
	STATE BANK OF INDIA

	BRANCH:
	Ghatkesar

	ACCOUNT NO.:
	41601964037

	IFSC CODE:
	SBIN0020450



“Kindly note that ‘Gayatri Educational and Cultural Trust’ will appear as the beneficiary name for RTGS transactions.”
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	KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA

	MEDICAL PG DEGREE/DIPLOMA ADMISSIONS UNDER MANAGEMENT QUOTA FOR THE AY 2025-26

	MEDICAL PG DEGREE CLINICAL & NON-CLINICAL SEAT MATRIX  

	Course
	NEELIMA 2025-26

	
	MQ1 (LOC)
	MQ1 (UR)
	MQ2
	MQ3

	GM
	1
	2
	0
	1

	PAED
	1
	2
	0
	1

	ANES
	1
	2
	0
	1

	PM
	1
	2
	1
	0

	DVL
	1
	2
	0
	1

	RD
	1
	2
	0
	1

	PSY
	
	
	
	

	RT
	
	
	
	

	EM
	
	
	
	

	TM
	
	
	
	

	HA
	
	
	
	

	NM
	
	
	
	

	GS
	0
	1
	1
	0

	ORTHO
	0
	1
	0
	1

	OPTHAL
	
	
	
	

	ENT
	
	
	
	

	OBG
	1
	2
	0
	1

	ANATO
	
	
	
	

	PHYSI
	
	
	
	

	BIO
	1
	2
	1
	0

	PATH
	1
	2
	1
	0

	MICRO
	
	
	
	

	PHARMA
	1
	2
	1
	0

	FM
	
	
	
	

	SPM
	1
	2
	1
	0
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List of Original Certificates Along with Three Sets Xerox Copies

(Duly Self Attested By Student) Required for Admission

1. Allotment letter from KNRUHS, Warangal.
2. | Score Card Original Merit Card(NEET)
3. Admit Card Original Hall Ticket (NEET).
4. MBBS Degree Certificate.

5. Transcript/ MBBS Marks Memos.
6. | Internship Completion Certificate.

7. MBBS Transfer Certificate.

8. | MBBS Study Certificate.

9. | Study certificate from 6 to intermediate

10. | MBBS TGMC/APMC/State registration Certificate.

11. | Migration Certificate, if other than KNRUHS.

12. | Equivalency Certificate (Other than from TG)

3.

14. | Inter Long Memo, Memorandum of marks.

15. | Caste Certificate Original Social status certificate from MRO (where ever applicable)
16. Minority Certificate (Muslim only)( where ever applicable)

17. | 10 Years Residency Proof/Study Certificate for non-local candidates claiming unreserved seats
(studies outside TG and other country).

18. | Discontinuation Bond. Rs 50,00,000 Notarized Bond on Rs 100/- Non
Judicial Stamp paper duly completed with witnesses signature and address.For All Categories
Surety Bond. Notarized on Rs 100/~ Non judicial stamp paper to pay complete

9. Tuition Fee to NIMS in case discontinuance of the course after free exit duly
completed with witnesses signature and address. For All Categories.

20 | Service Bond Service bond for management quota.

21 | Certficate Genuine Bond (Non judicial stamp paper for Rs 100/-). For All Categories.

22| Seat Blocking Procedure Bond (Non judicial stamp paper for Rs 100/-) For
MQ 1 and MQ2 Category.

23| Anti-Ragging Bond (parents and students).

24. | Online application copy.

25. | Aadhaar Card Xerox(students).

26, PAN Card Xerox (Students)

27. | Ten Latest Passport Size Photographs with light clothing (Students).

28. | For Institutional Quota ~ Sponsorship Letter for MQ3.

29. | DD in favour of Neelima Institute of Medical Sciences payable at Ghatkesar

30. | NRI Documents for MQ2 Category.
(2) NRI declaration duly franking (100 stamp) and notarized.
(b) NRI sponsor certificate from the country where NRI person s residing.
(c) Passport of NRI person.

(d) Bank statement of the NRI person.
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